
Maps. 

£45.00
Albu, E.       2001  The Boydell Press   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

33893 THE NORMANS IN THEIR HISTORIES: PROPAGANDA, MYTH AND SUBVERSION

260 page

£4.95
Banham, D. (edited. )       2003  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

15979 ANGLO-SAXON MONASTIC SIGN LANGUAGE: MONASTERIALES INDICIA

77 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Barclay, C. N.      1967  Aldine / J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd.    Paperback, ink mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise 
good in scuffed card covers. 

27694 BATTLE 1066

130 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Barclay, C. N.      1967  J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in scuffed, faded & torn dustjacket. 

15373 BATTLE 1066

130 page

An introduction to the development of pottery; includes construction techniques and examples. 
Over 80 b/w plates & numerous line drawings

£10.00
Barton, K. J.      1975  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26837 POTTERY IN ENGLAND: FROM 3500 BC - AD 1730

150 page

Well illustrated with colour photographs featuring re-enactors. A useful background study. 
Includes patterns and reconstruction techniques for shoes and clothing; period recipes, and 
aspects of daily life. 

£15.99
Bernage, G.       2010  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. Pictorial boards. 

34706 LA VIE QUOTIDIENNE AU XIE SIECLE (DAILY LIFE IN THE ELEVENTH CENTURY) 

128 page

E. Y. Local History Series no.15. Reprint. 

£5.00
Binns, A. L.      1980  East Yorkshire Local History Society   Booklet; abrasion to card covers where old price-sticker 
removed, otherwise a good, clean copy. 

34516 THE VIKING CENTURY IN EAST YORKSHIRE

54 page

Detailed reconstruction of the battle, with a fresh interpretation of the sources and background. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Bradbury, J.       1998  Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

33522 THE BATTLE OF HASTINGS

278 page

Detailed reconstruction of the battle, with a fresh interpretation of the sources and background. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Bradbury, J.       1998  Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

27701 THE BATTLE OF HASTINGS

278 page

£5.00
Brentano, R.       1966  The Free Press, New York   Sources in Western Civilization series; paperback, very good in 
card covers. 

27708 THE EARLY MIDDLE AGES 500-1000

306 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Brooke, C.       1978  Batsford   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

27707 THE SAXON AND NORMAN KINGS

208 page

E. Y. Local History Series no.21. 

£5.00
Brooks, F. W. (English, B. Revised. )       1986  East Yorkshire Local History Society   Booklet; crease to corner of 
one page otherwise very good in card covers. 

34517 DOMESDAY BOOK AND THE EAST RIDING (REVISED) 

64 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00

Brown, M. G.      1990  Bath University Press   Illustrations & maps. 

27705 AN ILLUMINATED CHRONICLE: SOME LIGHT ON THE DARK AGES OF SAINT 
MILBURGA'S LIFETIME

110 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Brown, R. A.      1969  Constable   Hardback; exlib, usual library markings, blemish to edge of pages, tape-marks to 
boards otherwise good, in yellowed and marked dustjacket. First edition. 

36493 THE NORMANS AND THE NORMAN CONQUEST

292 page

Revised and updated study. Maps. 

£12.00
Brown, R. A.      1994  Boydell Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in blue cloth boards. 

26736 THE NORMANS AND THE NORMAN CONQUEST: SECOND EDITION

259 page

Illustrated with 24 plates and 18 figures, with fold-out plans. 

£3.00
Bruce-Mitford, R.       1964  Trustees of the British Museum   Paperback, corners of pages creased in marked and torn 
card covers. Ninth impression. A well-thumbed reference copy. 

27704 THE SUTTON HOO SHIP BURIAL - A PROVISIONAL GUIDE

62 page

A narrative history. Maps & genealogical tables. 

£12.00
Carpenter, D.       2003  Allen Lane / Penguin Press   Hardback, stain to margin of pages otherwise good in torn 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34288 THE STRUGGLE FOR MASTERY: BRITAIN 1066-1284

616 page

The story of a Saxon king, a saint and a battle…the story of the real St. Edmund. Historical fiction 
based on historical fact. 

£4.00
Champion, M.       1997  Timescape   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

12489 THE HOLLOW CROWN: THE STORY OF ST. EDMUND

132 page

Illustrations & tables +xiipp. 

£25.00
Cooper, J.       1993  Hambledon Press   Hardback; fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

25861 THE BATTLE OF MALDON: FICTION AND FACT

265 page

The first major study of the Vikings who travelled east. Illustrations, maps & plans. 

£55.00
Davidson, H. R. E.      1976  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback; very good in torn and faded dustjacket. 

36098 THE VIKING ROAD TO BYZANTIUM

341 page

Collection of twenty-two articles on early medieval English and Norman history. 

£10.00
Davis, R. H. C.      1991  Hambledon Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £45.00.

33699 FROM ALFRED THE GREAT TO STEPHEN

318 page

Fulford Gate and Stamford Bridge. Maps & genealogies. 

£15.00
Devries, K.       2003  Boydell   Paperback; fine in fine card covers. 

33664 THE NORWEGIAN INVASION OF ENGLAND IN 1066

239 page

Fulford Gate and Stamford Bridge. Maps & genealogies. 

£22.00
Devries, K.       2003  Boydell   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27716 THE NORWEGIAN INVASION OF ENGLAND IN 1066

239 page

Comprising the Homilies of Aelfric, Wulfstan, and the Blickling and Vercelli Codices. 

£9.95
Dinapoli, R.       2003  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

27402 AN INDEX OF THEME AND IMAGE TO THE HOMILIES OF THE ANGLO-SAXON CHURCH

116 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Douglas, D. C.      1964  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback; exlib, usual library markings, blemish and crease to pages, 
crease to index pages, tape-marks and abrasion to boards, in yellowed and marked dustjacket. First edition; reprint. A 
good reference copy. 

36494 WILLIAM THE CONQUEROR: THE NORMAN IMPACT UPON BRITAIN

476 page
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Study tracing the link between the legend of King Arthur and the ancient Abbey of Glastonbury. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Dunning, R. W.      1995  Alan Sutton   Paperback, dent & stain to margin of pages otherwise good in lightly creased 
card covers. Reprint. 

25882 ARTHUR THE KING IN THE WEST

page

£7.00
Dutler, D.       1966  Anthony Blond   Hardback, crease to first few pages, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased, 
marked, torn and tape-repaired dustjacket. 

33656 1066: THE STORY OF A YEAR

328 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£50.00

Dutton, L.       1993  SPA   Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

33642 THE ANGLO-SAXON KINGDOMS: THE POWER STRUGGLES FROM HENGIST TO 
ECGBERHT

290 page

Detailed study tracing the changing styles and manufacturing techniques of wooden domestic 
artefacts. 136 figures, catalogue & bibliography. 

£45.00

Earwood, C.       2006  University of Exeter Press   Hardback, fine in dented pictorial boards. 

23456 DOMESTIC WOODEN ARTEFACTS IN BRITAIN AND IRELAND FROM NEOLITHIC TO 
VIKING TIMES

300 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Foss, M.       1995  Michael O'Mara   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

25957 THE WORLD OF CAMELOT: KING ARTHUR AND THE KNIGHTS OF THE ROUND TABLE

217 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Furneaux, R.       1966  Secker & Warburg   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in marked, faded & 
torn dustjacket. First UK edition. 

25825 CONQUEST 1066

223 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Furneaux, R.       1966  Prentice Hall, N. J.    Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
torn & marked dustjacket. First USA edition. 

25823 INVASION 1066

207 page

Illustrated throughout with photos, plans and line drawings

£10.00
Gardiner, R. (Ed. )       2004  Conway   Conway's History of the Ship series. Large format paperback. Published 
£16.99 - a new copy but pages a little warped! 

14509 THE EARLIEST SHIPS: THE EVOLUTION OF BOATS INTO SHIPS

143 page

Detailed account of the industry up to AD 1700; based on archaeological evidece. With over 70 
illustrations and 29 colour plates. 

£18.00
Gerrard, S.       2000  Tempus   Paperback, ink mark to front cover otherwise very good. 

29274 THE EARLY BRITISH TIN INDUSTRY

160 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Gillingham, J. (edited. )       2003  Boydell Press   Hardback without dustjacket as issued, fine copy (looks unread) . 

23936 ANGLO-NORMAN STUDIES XXV: PROCEEDINGS OF THE BATTLE CONFERENCE 2002

238 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Gillingham, J. (edited. )       2005  Boydell Press   Hardback without dustjacket as issued, fine copy (looks unread) . 

30564 ANGLO-NORMAN STUDIES XXVII: PROCEEDINGS OF THE BATTLE CONFERENCE 2004

209 page

Well illustrated introduction to the stories & characters. 

£5.00
Grant, J.       1990  The Apple Press   Light wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise very good. 

15126 AN INTRODUCTION TO VIKING MYTHOLOGY

128 page
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The law-codes of Aethelbert of Kent, Alfred the Great, and the short codes from the reigns of 
Edmund and Aethelred the Unready. 

£4.95
Griffiths, B.       2002  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

13295 AN INTRODUCTION TO ANGLO-SAXON EARLY ENGLISH LAW

90 page

Magical beliefs and practices in Anglo-Saxons in Britain. Includes the original Old English, 
Icelandic & Latin texts with Modern English translation. 

£16.95
Griffiths, B.       2003  Anglo Saxon Books   New hardback copies; revised edition. 

32325 ASPECTS OF ANGLO-SAXON MAGIC

258 page

With introduction, notes and glossary by Bill Griffiths. 

£19.95
Griffiths, B. (edited).       1994  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. Revised edition. 

27403 ALFRED'S METRES OF BOETHIUS

200 page

The Old English verse printed side by side with a literal translation. Includes background 
information, notes on Old English verse, review of 127 books & articles

£4.95
Griffiths, B. (edited. )       2003  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

32328 THE BATTLE OF MALDON: TEXT AND TRANSLATION

95 page

A fresh analysis of the life of Godwine; based on the Anglo-Saxon, Scandanavian and Norman 
sources. 

£17.95
Grills, H.       2009  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

32326 THE LIFE AND TIMES OF GODWINE EARL OF WESSEX

256 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Harper-Bill, C. (edited. )       1999  Boydell Press   Hardback without dustjacket as issued, fine copy (looks unread) . 

23937 ANGLO-NORMAN STUDIES XXI: PROCEEDINGS OF THE BATTLE CONFERENCE 1998

272 page

Over 1700 line drawings of Ancient and Medieval brooches, with locations discovered; reprinted 
from the author's book 'Ancient Brooches and other Artefacts'. An excellent reference. 

£15.95
Hattatt, R.       2007  Oxbow   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28235 A VISUAL CATALOGUE OF RICHARD HATTATT'S ANCIENT BROOCHES

400 page

Illustrated. 

£16.95

Haywood, J.       2006  Anglo-Saxon Books   New hardback copies. Revised & extended second edition. 

33481 DARK AGE NAVAL POWER: A REASSESSMENT OF FRANKISH AND ANGLO-SAXON 
SEAFARING ACTIVITY

224 page

Fresh assessment of the man; his origins and descendants. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Head, V.       1995  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36540 HEREWARD

182 page

Fresh assessment of the man; his origins and descendants. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Head, V.       1995  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24291 HEREWARD

182 page

From Aelfred to Edgar - 871 to 1074AD. Illustrated. 

£9.95
Henson, D.       2002  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

20815 A GUIDE TO LATE ANGLO-SAXON ENGLAND

194 page

Compendium of the known details of 455 individuals who held office. Biographical details, & 
information on English society & government. 

£16.95
Henson, D.       2002  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

20808 THE ENGLISH ELITE IN 1066

237 page

A selection of tales in Old English verse. The sources, and practical advice about using them for 
research. 

£9.95
Herbert, K.       2004  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

25292 ENGLISH HEROIC LEGENDS

266 page
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The Gods and Goddesses of the early English. Maps. 

£4.95
Herbert, K.       2005  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

14446 LOOKING FOR THE LOST GODS OF ENGLAND

59 page

An account of the earliest Englishwomen; the part they played in society, in peace and war, how 
they were recorded in the chronicles, in riddles & verses. 

£4.95
Herbert, K.       2006  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

32329 PEACE-WEAVERS & SHIELD-MAIDENS: WOMEN IN EARLY ENGLISH SOCIETY

43 page

Illustrated. 

£9.99
Hill, P.       2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

24469 THE ROAD TO HASTINGS: THE POLITICS OF POWER IN ANGLO-SAXON ENGLAND

224 page

A book about books about Anglo-Saxons. 

£9.95
Hilton, J. A.      2006  Anglo-Saxon Books   New hardback copies. 

25289 ANGLO SAXON ATTITUDES: A SHORT INTRODUCTION TO ANGLO-SAXONISM

59 page

With 40 line drawings and 16 pages of colour plates. 

£5.00
Hinton, D. A.      1977  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in lightly rubbed dustjacket. 

13314 ALFRED'S KINGDOM: WESSEX AND THE SOUTH 800-1500

228 page

Museum of London, Department of Greater London Archaeology Joint Publication No. 3. Nine 
plates, 198 figures. 

£8.00
Hinton, P. (Ed. )       1988  Lamas / Sas   Paperback, fine copy in lightly creased card covers. 

19319 EXCAVATIONS IN SOUTHWARK 1973-76, LAMBETH 1973-79

499 page

A History of the Anglo-Saxons up to the time of Alfred the Great. Third edition with Appendix by 
R. L. S. Bruce Mitford, on the Sutton Hoo Ship-Burial. 

£35.00
Hodgkin, R. H.      1952  Oxford University Press   Hardback; corners of boards dented otherwise a very good, clean 
set in yellowed and torn dustjackets. Over 80 b/w plates, 80 illustrations and folding maps. (A heavy set of books, 
please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

33648 A HISTORY OF THE ANGLO-SAXONS (THIRD EDITION) : TWO VOLUME SET

796 page

A study in institutional history rather than military history. 

£12.00
Hollister, C. W.      1962  Oxford University Press   Hardback without dustjacket, very good in lightly marked and 
dented boards. 

33896 ANGLO-SAXON MILITARY INSTITUTIONS ON THE EVE OF THE NORMAN CONQUEST

170 page

Maps. 

£20.00
Hollister, C. W.      1965  Oxford University Press   Hardback, boards a little marked otherwise very good in yellowed, 
marked, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

33894 THE MILITARY ORGANIZATION OF NORMAN ENGLAND

319 page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Johnson, D.       1971  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder marked and creased; sheets very good. Reprint. Complete 
set. 

36937 JACKDAW NO.89: ALFRED THE GREAT

page

The core of the book is a history of the northern nobility between 1000 and 1135, and a discussion 
of peasant society before and after 1066. Maps & tables. 

£25.00

Kapelle, W. E.      1979  Croom Helm   Hardback, very good in faded and chipped dustjacket. 

33375 THE NORMAN CONQUEST OF THE NORTH: THE REGION AND ITS TRANSFORMATION, 
1000-1135

329 page

An introduction to the topic. Reprint of John M. Kemble's essay first published 1840; with 
additional notes by Bill Griffiths. 

£4.95
Kemble, J.       2002  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

14447 ANGLO-SAXON RUNES

71 page
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Eldest son of William the Conqueror. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Lack, K.       2007  Sutton Publishing   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31491 CONQUEROR'S SON: DUKE ROBERT CURTHOSE, THWARTED KING

228 page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£15.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1968  Jackdaw Publications   Reprint. Card folder very good but tape binding loose; contents 
very good. Complete set. 

22492 JACKDAW NO.38: 1066

page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1972  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder heavily creased and yellowed, tape binding part-
missing; a few sheets creased otherwise good. Reprint. Complete set. 

36951 JACKDAW NO.38: 1066

page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Lawson, M. K.      2002  Tempus   Paperback; very good in lightly creased card covers. 

33895 THE BATTLE OF HASTINGS 1066

287 page

Re-creation of the battle, using re-enactors, illustrated throughout with colour photographs. 

£12.00
Leprevost, T. & Bernage, G.       2002  Heimdal   Hardback, fine in scuffed pictorial boards. English text. 

27787 HASTINGS 1066: NORMAN CAVALRY AND SAXON INFANTRY

80 page

Re-creation of the battle, using re-enactors, illustrated throughout with colour photographs. 

£10.00
Leprevost, T. & Bernage, G.       2002  Heimdal   Hardback, a good clean copy; marred only by a crease to rear 
pictorial board. English text. 

33580 HASTINGS 1066: NORMAN CAVALRY AND SAXON INFANTRY

80 page

£9.95
Linsell, T. & Partridge, B.       2003  Anglo-Saxon Books   New. Boxed set of 30 b/w illustrated rune cards, includes 
96 page booklet. 

25593 RUNE CARDS

page

The early military campaigns in Wessex from the Saxon conquest to the wars of the English 
against the Danes. 

£7.00
Major, A.       1978  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. Revised, illustrated edition, 
first published 1913.

13315 EARLY WARS OF WESSEX

252 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00

Marsden, J.       2003  Tuckwell   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

31575 GALLOGLAS: HEBRIDEAN AND WEST HIGHLAND MERCENARY WARRIOR KINDREDS IN 
MEDIEVAL IRELAND

162 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Marsden, J.       1993  Kyle Cathie Limited   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36571 THE FURY OF THE NORTHMEN: SAINTS, SHRINES AND SEA RAIDERS IN THE VIKING 
AGE 793-878

194 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Mason, E.       2004  Hambledon and London   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31470 THE HOUSE OF GODWINE: THE HISTORY OF A DYNASTY

282 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
McLynn, F.       1998  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, very good in marked and creased dustjacket. 

34571 1066: THE YEAR OF THREE BATTLES

304 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
McLynn, F.       1998  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

33658 1066: THE YEAR OF THREE BATTLES

304 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
McLynn, F.       1998  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, very good in wrinkled and stained dustjacket. 

33388 1066: THE YEAR OF THREE BATTLES

304 page

Maps. 

£20.00
McNair Scott, R.       1993  The Book Guild Ltd.    Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36639 ALFRED THE GREAT

139 page

Objects include: brooches, buckles, belt fittings, weapons, bowls, pendants, bracelets, arm-rings, 
chatelaines, girdle-hangers, keys, combs, rings, harness, padlocks, pins, purse mounts, fire-steels, 
spoons, spurs, toilet sets, tools, weaving equipment. Amber, antler, bone, ceramics, gemstones, 
glassware, horn, ivory and stone artefacts. Over 230 illustrations and colour photographs. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       2009  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

29295 BRITISH ARTEFACTS: VOLUME 1 - EARLY ANGLO-SAXON AD 450-650

130 page

Objects include: brooches, buckles & strap ends, drinking horn fittings, dress pins, horse harness, 
spearheads, rings and bracelets, pendants, helmets, sword and scabbard fittings, . Amber, antler, 
bone, ceramics, gemstones, glassware, horn, ivory and stone artefacts. Over 230 illustrations and 
colour photographs. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       2010  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

36156 BRITISH ARTEFACTS: VOLUME 2 - EARLY MIDDLE SAXON AND VIKING (AD 650-950) 

145 page

Over 250 examples illustrated in colour, described & identified; includes military equipment, 
buckles, jewellery, domestic items etc. With 2007 price guide. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       2001  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

29294 SAXON & VIKING ARTEFACTS

106 page

Well illustrated introduction and step-by-step guide to making your own mail armour. Includes 
patterns for hauberk with hood or coif, armguards, chausses & gloves, long sleeves & mail hose. 

£4.00
Moore, A.       2005  Harlot Publications   A4 booklet, new paperback copies. 

28184 CHAIN MAIL ARMOUR MADE EASY

20 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Morillo, S.       1996  Boydell   Hardback, very good in marked and creased dustjacket. 

34570 THE BATTLE OF HASTINGS: SOURCES AND INTERPRETATIONS

230 page

Military organisation and social and political structures in medieval England. 

£20.00
Morillo, S.       1994  Boydell   Hardback, very good in price-clipped, creased and scratched dustjacket. First edition. 

28032 WARFARE UNDER THE ANGLO-NORMAN KINGS 1066-1135

207 page

Study based on English sources. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Morley, G. & McSween, T.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

21801 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 950-1200AD

35 page

The basic foodstuffs consumed and some of the recipes in use. 

£3.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13630 FOOD AND DIET AMONG FRANKS AND ANGLO SAXONS 410AD TO 1066AD

17 page

Passages of translation from a wide selection of Old English poems. Their content, place and 
significance in the history of poetic art in Anglo-Saxon society and culture. 

£16.95
Nash, W.       2006  Anglo-Saxon Books   New hardback copies. 

25293 A DEPARTED MUSIC: OLD ENGLISH POETRY

232 page

A comprehensive history of the century. 

£20.00
Nelson, L. H.      1966  University of Texas Press   Hardback; exlib; minimal library markings, tape-marks to paste-
downs, a few notes and underlining to text. ; otherwise good in creased and library-marked dustjacket. 

34604 THE NORMANS IN SOUTH WALES 1070-1171

217 page
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Nine essays including Domestic Textiles in Anglo-Saxon England, Fifteenth-Century Instructions 
for Finger-loop Braiding, Children's Clothing in the Lisle Letters, 1533-40, The Finishing of 
English Woollens, 1300-1550.

£25.00
Netherton, R. & Owen-Crocker, G. R. (edited. )       2007  Boydell   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £30.00.

21931 MEDIEVAL CLOTHING AND TEXTILES VOLUME 3

221 page

+xvipp. 

£8.00
Nicholson, L. E. & Frese, D. W. (editors).      1975  University of Notre Dame Press   Paperback; edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

36566 ANGLO-SAXON POETRY: ESSAYS IN APPRECIATION

387 page

Siege warfare and weapons in Western Europe and the Near and Middle East from earliest times 
to the end of the 15th century. The construction, development & employment. From scaling 
ladders to siege cannon. Well illustrated with reconstructions & tables. 

£15.00

Nossov, K.       2005  Spellmount   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

18770 ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL SIEGE WEAPONS: A FULLY ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO SIEGE 
WEAPONS AND TACTICS

306 page

One of the more uncommon titles in the author's 'Knight' series; aimed at younger readers but 
popular with adults; illustrated by the author. Includes a chapter on making your own replica 
shields and swords out of wood and paper! 

£14.00
Oakeshott, E.       1974  Lutterworth Press   Hardback, corner-crease to a few pages otherwise good in chipped and 
creased dustjacket. 

31878 DARK AGE WARRIOR

135 page

One of the more uncommon titles in the author's 'Knight' series; aimed at younger readers but 
popular with adults; illustrated by the author. Includes a chapter on making your own replica 
shields and swords out of wood and paper! 

£5.00
Oakeshott, E.       1974  Lutterworth Press   Hardback; exlib, usual library stamps and labels, foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

26872 DARK AGE WARRIOR

135 page

Reprint of the 1924 revised and expanded edition. Volume One: 378-1278 AD. Volume Two: 1278-
1485 AD. Illustrations & maps. 526pp + 459pp. 

£25.00
Oman, C. Sir.       1991  Greenhill   Hardback, pages yellowed, corners of boards dented otherwise good in creased 
dustjackets. 

34608 THE ART OF WAR IN THE MIDDLE AGES: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Reproduced from The Archaeological Journal Volume XCI 1934.

£5.00
Oman, C. W. C.      2005  Ken Trotman Ltd   Military Monographs 68; booklet, new paperback copies. 

22187 THE DANISH KINGDOM OF YORK 876-954

21 page

The political structure created by the Normans in Britain and northern France. 

£15.00
Patourel, J. L.      1978  Oxford University Press   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. Reprint. 

33651 THE NORMAN EMPIRE

416 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Patterson, B. R.      2001  Cooper Square Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread). 

24495 HAROLD AND WILLIAM: THE BATTLE FOR ENGLAND 1064-1066

207 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Patterson, B. R.      2004  Tempus   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27778 HAROLD AND WILLIAM: THE BATTLE FOR ENGLAND 1064-1066

192 page

An introduction the the secular, communal celebrations of the labourers and farmers of the 
period, especially the activities, decorations and food; includes a number of recipes. 

£4.00
Peachey, S        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13631 FESTIVALS AND FEASTS OF THE COMMON MAN 1550-1660

28 page
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An introduction; from leach law and magic to classical humor therapy and Christian medical 
beliefs. 

£5.00
Petrie, H.       2002  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18953 MEDICINE 600AD-1500AD

32 page

£4.95
Phillips, A.       1996  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

15978 THE REBIRTH OF ENGLAND AND ENGLISH: THE VISION OF WILLIAM BARNES

155 page

A guide to the saints of Old England and their places of pilgrimage. 

£4.95
Phillips, A. Fr.       2002  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

13293 THE HALLOWING OF ENGLAND

91 page

£4.95
Pollington, S.       2005  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. Revised edition. 

25287 AN INTRODUCTION TO THE OLD ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND ITS LITERATURE

219 page

How, what, when and why? 

£9.95
Pollington, S.       2008  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

25291 ANGLO SAXON FAQS

127 page

An easy to follow language course for the beginner. Includes excersises and texts needed to learn 
Old English. 

£16.95
Pollington, S.       2006  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. Revised edition. 

20817 FIRST STEPS IN OLD ENGLISH

256 page

An easy to follow language course for the beginner. Includes excersises and texts needed to learn 
Old English. With audio CD Old English Poems, Prose & Lessons- Anglo-Saxon Language read 
by the author. 

£28.00

Pollington, S.       2007  Anglo-Saxon Books   New copies. Book and CD. 

32331 FIRST STEPS IN OLD ENGLISH & OLD ENGLISH POEMS, PROSE & LESSONS: BOOK & CD 
SET

256 page

Examination of every aspect of early English healing, including the use of plants, amulets, charms, 
and prayer. Other topics include: Anglo-Saxon witchcraft, shaminism, tree-lore, omens, dreams, 
runes, gods, elves, dwarfs, and theories of magic. Three Old English texts reproduced in full, with 
new translations: Bald's Third Leechbook, Old English Herbarium and Lacnunga. Tables. 

£25.00
Pollington, S.       2008  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

25295 LEECHCRAFT: EARLY ENGLISH CHARMS, PLANT LORE, AND HEALING

539 page

These two CDs can be used with the book 'First Steps in Old English' or just listened to for the 
pleasure of hearing Old English spoken well. Read by Stephen Pollington. 

£11.95
Pollington, S.       2007  Anglo-Saxon Books   CD. New copies. 

32330 OLD ENGLISH POEMS, PROSE & LESSONS - CD

page

Comprehensive introduction; origins, the English & Scandanavian Runic traditions, and the use 
of runes. Includes the Abecedarium Nordmannicum and English, Norwegian and Icelandic rune 
poems. 

£4.95
Pollington, S.       2008  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. Revised edition. 

13290 RUDIMENTS OF RUNELORE

87 page

The role, rights, duties, psyche & rituals of the Anglo-Saxon warrior. Illustrated. 

£16.95
Pollington, S.       2006  Anglo-Saxon Books   New hardback copies; expanded & updated edition. 

25294 THE ENGLISH WARRIOR FROM EARLIEST TIMES TILL 1066

313 page

A wide ranging and detailed survey of the pre-Conquest kingdom and it's people. Well illustrated 
from contemporary sources and surviving artefacts. 

£10.00
Pollington, S.       1989  Blandford   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

31495 THE WARRIOR'S WAY: ENGLAND IN THE VIKING AGE

192 page
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The 95 Exeter Book riddles in Old English with facing Modern English translation. 

£4.95
Porter, J.       2008  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. Expanded & reprinted. 

14445 ANGLO-SAXON RIDDLES

137 page

£6.95
Porter, J. (translated).       2008  Anglo-Saxon Books   New paperback copies. Revised edition. 

27401 BEOWULF: TEXT AND TRANSLATION

192 page

English sea power prior to the Norman Conquest an age when English rulers deployed naval 
resources, first against Norse Invaders, and later as an instrument of state in relations with 
neighbouring countries. Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Pullen-Appleby, J.       2005  Anglo Saxon Books   New hardback copies, dustjacket lightly rubbed - sold at a reduced 
price. 

20809 ENGLISH SEA POWER 871 TO 1100AD

144 page

Illustrated. 

£2.00
Raistrick, A.       1973  Dalesman Books   Booklet, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

35506 VIKINGS, ANGLES AND DANES IN YORKSHIRE

32 page

The material, social and cultural experience of women in Wales, from the late middle ages to the 
eve of the industrial revolution. Tables & figures. 

£10.00
Roberts, M. & Clarke, S. (edited. )       2000  University of Wales Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price, 
published £17.99.

28086 WOMEN AND GENDER IN EARLY MODERN WALES

320 page

Catalogue from the exhibition held at The Danish National Museum, Brede-Copenhagen, The 
Prehistoric Museum, Moesgard, Arhus, and The Yorkshire Museum, York, 1981-1982. A well 
illustrated study with numerous b/w and colour photographs of original artifacts, including 
weapons, jewellery, horse furniture, coins and household objects. Essays by leading authorities. 

£10.00
Rosedahl, E. , Graham-Campbell, Connor, P. & Pearson, K. (Catalogue editors. ) Pearson, K. (Foreword. )      1981  
The Anglo-Danish Viking Project   Paperback, fine in very good card covers. English text. Includes 'The Vikings in 
Egland' leaflet. 

28256 THE VIKINGS IN ENGLAND AND IN THEIR DANISH HOMELAND

192 page

Catalogue from the exhibition held at The Danish National Museum, Brede-Copenhagen, The 
Prehistoric Museum, Moesgard, Arhus, and The Yorkshire Museum, York, 1981-1982. A well 
illustrated study with numerous b/w and colour photographs of original artifacts, including 
weapons, jewellery, horse furniture, coins and household objects. Essays by leading authorities. 

£4.00
Rosedahl, E. , Graham-Campbell, Connor, P. & Pearson, K. (Catalogue editors. ) Pearson, K. (Foreword. )      1981  
The Anglo-Danish Viking Project   Paperback, title page torn and part-missing, creasing and wrinkle to pages, card 
covers creased. Sold as a tatty referece copy only. English text. 

28257 THE VIKINGS IN ENGLAND AND IN THEIR DANISH HOMELAND

192 page

Catalogue from the exhibition held at The Danish National Museum, Brede-Copenhagen, The 
Prehistoric Museum, Moesgard, Arhus, and The Yorkshire Museum, York, 1981-1982. A well 
illustrated study with numerous b/w and colour photographs of original artifacts, including 
weapons, jewellery, horse furniture, coins and household objects. Essays by leading authorities. 

£8.00
Rosedahl, E. , Graham-Campbell, Connor, P. & Pearson, K. (Catalogue editors. ) Pearson, K. (Foreword. )      1981  
The Anglo-Danish Viking Project   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. English text. 

28016 THE VIKINGS IN ENGLAND AND IN THEIR DANISH HOMELAND

192 page

Charlemagne, King of the Franks and Lombards and Emperor of the Romans, also initiated the 
renaissance of learning and art known as the Golden Age. Illus. 

£10.00
Russell, C. E.      1931  Thornton Butterworth Limited   Hardback, yellowing and foxing to edge of pages, boards 
faded otherwise very good in torn & marked dustjacket. First edition. 

27775 CHARLEMAGNE

319 page

£4.00
Saklatvala, B.       1971  David & Charles   Paperback; dent and crease to corners of pages otherwise good in creased 
card covers. Third impression. 

34666 ARTHUR: ROMAN BRITAIN'S LAST CHAMPION

221 page
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46 recipes for the modern cook based on contemporary references and early cookery books; with 
additional information on households, drinks and cooking techniques. 

£4.95
Savelli, M.       2006  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

25288 TASTES OF ANGLO-SAXON ENGLAND

43 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Scragg, D.       2006  Tempus   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

31463 THE RETURN OF THE VIKINGS: THE BATTLE OF MALDON 991

190 page

A detailed guide to the arms & armour of the barbarian armies. From the disintigration of Roman 
rule in Britain in the 5th century to the 11th century. With 150 illustrations & photographs. Six 
colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£40.00
Shadrake, D. & S.       1997  Brassey   Brassey's History of Uniforms. Hardback; very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

25674 BARBARIAN WARRIORS: SAXONS, VIKINGS, NORMANS

144 page

First published 1972; with new Introduction and Note on the Second Edition. 

£15.99
Simpson, J.       2006  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

30080 ICELANDIC FOLKTALES AND LEGENDS

224 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Sivier, D.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in card covers. 

26843 ANGLO-SAXON AND NORMAN BRISTOL

162 page

The Ford Lectures delivered in the University of Oxford 1929. 

£10.00
Stenton, F. Sir.       1963  Oxford University Press   Hardback; exlib; usual library markings, pages yellowed, tape-
marks to endpapers otherwise good in tape-marked dustjacket. Reprint. 

34614 THE FIRST CENTURY OF ENGLISH FEUDALISM 1066-1166 (SECOND EDITION) 

312 page

Illustrated. 

£17.99
Stephenson, I. P.      2007  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

32179 THE LATE ANGLO-SAXON ARMY

160 page

Colour photographs of surviving items including jewellery, religious artefacts, armour, helmets, 
manuscript pages etc. 

£4.00
Sullivan, K.       1997  Brockhampton Press   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27740 GLORIOUS TREASURES: THE CELTS

93 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Tetlow, E.       1974  Peter Owen   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27738 THE ENIGMA OF HASTINGS

208 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Thursfield, S        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

21802 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 950-1200AD - PART TWO: MAKING THE GARMENTS

16 page

Goths, Franks & Vandals. Daily life of Rome`s northern neighbours. With 88 illustrations. 

£4.00
Todd, M.       1980  Batsford   Hardback, 'damaged' label and mark to dustjacket flap and front paste-down, but no 
obvious other damage. Reprint. 

15793 THE BARBARIANS

184 page

Goths, Franks & Vandals. Daily life of Rome`s northern neighbours. With 88 illustrations. 

£5.00
Todd, M.       1980  Batsford   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24212 THE BARBARIANS

184 page

Detailed survey of weapons and equipment; their construction, use, and tactics employed. 
Illustrations & photographs. 

£25.00
Underwood, R.       1999  Tempus   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

36842 ANGLO-SAXON WEAPONS AND WARFARE

159 page
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Study focusing on Tolkien's Lord of the Rings; shows how Tolkein's knowledge of early English 
literature and history helped shape the book's plot and characters. 

£5.00
Wainwright, E.       2004  Anglo-Saxon Books   Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

25827 TOLKIEN'S MYTHOLOGY FOR ENGLAND: A MIDDLE-EARTH COMPANION

116 page

Comprehensive guide to the Irish antiquities collections of the National Museum of Ireland. Over 
200 artefacts illustrated in colour photographs, described and discussed, ranging from 4500 BC 
to AD 1500.

£30.00
Wallace, P. F. & O Floinn, R. (edited. )       2002  Gill & Macmillan Ltd.    New hardback copies. 

34623 TREASURES OF THE NATIONAL MUSEUM OF IRELAND: IRISH ANTIQUITIES

315 page

Study based on surviving evidence from around the world, bow types including crossbows; 
construction, arrows, equipment etc. Illustrated with 3 b/w plates, 15 figures & map. 

£5.95
Webb, A.       1991  The Glade   New paperback copies. 

10561 ARCHAEOLOGY OF ARCHERY

68 page

With 68 sepia plates. 

£10.00
Weigel, A.         Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback without dustjacket, bookplate to front paste-down, light foxing to 
pages otherwise very good in lightly marked boards. No published date, circa 1927. 

27746 THE GRAND TOUR OF NORMAN ENGLAND

352 page

Aimed at younger readers, but a good background account; well illustrated. 

£6.00
West, J.       1986  Three Counties Holidays   Paperback, fine. 

27745 OUR NORMAN HERITAGE

86 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Wise, T.       1979  Osprey   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. Signed by the Author. 

24466 1066 YEAR OF DESTINY

232 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Wood, H. H.      2008  Atlantic Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

35175 THE BATTLE OF HASTINGS: THE FALL OF ANGLO-SAXON ENGLAND

257 page

Maps. 

£4.00
Young, S.       2006  Phoenix   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.99.

19955 AD 500: A JOURNEY THROUGH THE DARK ISLES OF BRITAIN AND IRELAND

260 page
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